
APPENDIX V-38 

Case 4:74-cv-00090-DCB   Document 2535-3   Filed 10/01/20   Page 2 of 90



 

Budget Analysts will be on-site from 11am-1pm in the back of the MPR. 

ILA (I)  
Professional Development 

Group A: 8:00 – 11:30 a.m. 

Group B: 12:30 – 4:00 p.m. 

 

Duffy Student Service Center 

5145 E Fifth Street 

Governing Board Room

                 

                                                                                  AGENDA 

                                                                          November 14, 2019 

 

Item Presenter(s) Time(s) 

Davidson Elementary OMA Students 

OMA Arts Integration Specialist: Chach Snook 

Principal: Sarah Andricopoulos  

8:00am – 8:10am / 

12:30pm – 12:40pm 

Welcome 

Room: MPR 
Dr. Trujillo & Regional Superintendents 

8:10am – 8:20am /  

12:40pm – 12:50pm 

BREAKOUT SESSIONS 

AM 

Time 

PM  

Time 

K-5 Admin 

K-8 Admin 

6-8 Admin 

9-12 Admin 

8:25am-

9:25am 

12:55pm-

1:55pm 

Danielson Calibration Q2 

Presenters: Patti Hurley and 

Dr. Halley Freitas 

Room: Library 

SIOP Model  

Session #2 

Presenters:  

Pat Sandoval-Taylor & Team 

Room: MPR 

9:30am-

10:30am 

2:00pm-

3:00pm 

SIOP Model  

Session #2 

Presenters:  

Pat Sandoval-Taylor & Team 

Room: MPR 

Danielson Calibration Q2 

Presenters: Patti Hurley and  

Dr. Halley Freitas 

Room: Library 

All Admin 

10:35am-

11:30am 

3:05pm-

4:00pm 

Regional Meetings 

Presenters: Regional Assistant Superintendents 

Room: See Below 

Region 1 

Room 100 

Region 2 

MPR 

Region 3 

Computer Lab 

Region 4 

Library 

Region 5 

Room 112 

Reminder: Please complete TimeClock Approvals 
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