## 

## **APPENDIX V-3:**

## TUCSON UNIFIED

Group A: 8:00 – 11:30 a.m. Group B: 12:30 – 4:00 p.m. ILA (I) Professional Development

Duffy Student Service Center 5145 E Fifth Street Governing Board Room

Item Presenter(s)			Presenter(s)	_	Time(s)
1 =		Arts Integration	t <b>ary OMA Students</b> Specialist: Chach Snook th Andricopoulos		8:00am – 8:10am / 12:30pm – 12:40pm
Welcome Room: MPR			Dr. Trujillo & Regional Superintendents		8:10am – 8:20am / 12:40pm – 12:50pm
		F	BREAKOUT SESSION	S	0
AM Time	PM Time	K-5 Admin K-8 Admin		6-8 Admin 9-12 Admin	
8:25am- 9:25am	12:55pm- 1:55pm	<b>Danielson Calibration Q2</b> Presenters: Patti Hurley and Dr. Halley Freitas Room: Library		SIOP Model Session #2 Presenters: Pat Sandoval-Taylor & Team Room: MPR	
9:30am- 10:30am	2:00pm- 3:00pm	SIOP Model Session #2 Presenters: Pat Sandoval-Taylor & Team Room: MPR		<b>Danielson Calibration Q2</b> Presenters: Patti Hurley and Dr. Halley Freitas Room: Library	
-			All Admin		
10:35am- 11:30am	3:05pm- 4:00pm	<b>Regional Meetings</b> <i>Presenters: Regional Assistant Superintendents</i> Room: See Below			
Region 1 Room 100		Region 2 MPR	<b>Region 3</b> Computer Lab	<b>Region 4</b> Library	<b>Region 5</b> Room 112
		Reminder: Plea	ase complete TimeC	lock Approvals	

## AGENDA November 14, 2019

Budget Analysts will be on-site from 11am-1pm in the back of the MPR.